



**TOWN OF LA FONTAINE
WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION "A" - COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: February 14, 2022

Prepared By: MDuncan

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Cully Contracting, Inc. 5 Industrial Park Drive Winchester, IN 47394	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46234
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		v	v
Bid Bond		v	v
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (1)		v	v
Qualifications Statement		v	v
Financial Statement		v	v
E-Verify		v	v
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		v	v
Drug Testing Program		v	v

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1A	Mobilization, Bond and Startup	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 75,179.00	\$ 75,179.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 40,750.00
1B	Contractor Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2A	Interior Manhole Lining	623	VLF	\$ 240.00	\$ 149,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 68,530.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 82,236.00
2B	Corrosion Barrier	81	VLF	\$ 430.00	\$ 34,830.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,206.00
2C	Manhole Insert	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00
2D	Construct Channel and/or Bench	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
2E	2-1/2" Interior Manhole Drop	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00
2F	4" Interior Manhole Drop	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
2G	6" Interior Manhole Drop	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
2H	8" Interior Manhole Drop	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00
2I	Reset Frame (In Pavement / Concrete)	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,700.00
2J	Reset Frame (In Yard / Gravel)	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00
2K	Adjust Casting to Grade In Pavement / Concrete (VLI)	144	VLI	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,504.00
2L	Adjust Casting to Grade In Yard / Gravel (VLI)	37	VLI	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,776.00
2M	Interior Manhole Frame Seal and/or Chimney Seal	64	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,440.00
2N	New Manhole Cover	22	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00
2O	New Manhole Casting (In Pavement / Concrete)	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4,320.00
2P	New Manhole Casting (In Yard / Gravel)	12	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00
2Q	Replace Metal Adjustment Ring(s) in Pavement / Concrete	19	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 9,690.00
2R	Replace Metal Adjustment Ring(s) in Yard / Gravel	12	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 5,328.00
2S	Adjust Casting 2-ft With Barrel Section	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3A	6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	692	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,768.00
3B	8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	9,225	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 31,365.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,900.00
3C	10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	3,635	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,810.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 12,359.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,540.00
3D	12" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	50	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
4A	6" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CIPP	692	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 53,284.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,440.00
4B	8" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CIPP	9,225	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 599,625.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 267,525.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 239,850.00
4C	10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CIPP	3,635	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 345,325.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 112,685.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 101,780.00
4D	12" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CIPP	50	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	Lateral Cured-In-Place Lining	125	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 517,500.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 540,000.00
6	Protruding Taps	15	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Point Repair Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Cully Contracting, Inc. 5 Industrial Park Drive Winchester, IN 47394		Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46234	
8A	Standard 48" Diameter Sanitary Manhole - Over 4' to 8'	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,209.00	\$ 21,209.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
8B	Standard 48" Diameter Sanitary Manhole - Over 8' to 12'	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$ 53,720.00
9	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 11,693.00	\$ 11,693.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
10	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,727,328.00		\$ 1,388,180.00		\$ 1,352,188.00	

MANDATORY ALTERNATE DEDUCTIVE BIDS									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
MD-1	Top Hat Service Lateral Connections	125	EA	\$ (800.00)	\$ (100,000.00)	\$ (588.00)	\$ (73,500.00)	\$ (100.00)	\$ (12,500.00)
MD-2	Lateral Reinstatement	125	EA	\$ (240.00)	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ (3,980.00)	\$ (497,500.00)	\$ (25.00)	\$ (3,125.00)
TOTAL MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE BID				\$ (130,000.00)		\$ (571,000.00)		\$ (15,625.00)	

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE (MA-1)									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
2A	Interior Manhole Lining	188	VLF	\$ 240.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24,816.00
2C	Manhole Insert	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
2F	4" Interior Manhole Drop	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
2G	6" Interior Manhole Drop	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
2H	8" Interior Manhole Drop	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
2I	Reset Frame (In Pavement / Concrete)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00
2L	Adjust Casting to Grade In Yard / Gravel (VLI)	19	VLI	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 912.00
2M	Interior Manhole Frame Seal and/or Chimney Seal	19	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,990.00
2N	New Manhole Cover	9	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
2Q	Replace Metal Adjustment Ring(s) in Pavement / Concrete	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00
2R	Replace Metal Adjustment Ring(s) in Yard / Gravel	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 1,332.00
8	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE (MA-1)				\$ 85,470.00		\$ 37,525.00		\$ 45,330.00	

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Cully Contracting, Inc. 5 Industrial Park Drive Winchester, IN 47394	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46234
---------------------	----------------------------	--	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE (MA-2)									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
2A	Interior Manhole Lining	10	VLF	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00
2C	Manhole Insert	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
2I	Reset Frame (In Pavement / Concrete)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
2M	Interior Manhole Frame Seal and/or Chimney Seal	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
2N	New Manhole Cover	1	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
2Q	Replace Metal Adjustment Ring(s) in Pavement / Concrete	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00
8	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE (MA-2)					\$ 11,425.00		\$ 5,350.00		\$ 7,440.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE (MA-3)									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
2A	Interior Manhole Lining	90	VLF	\$ 240.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11,880.00
2C	Manhole Insert	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
2D	Construct Channel and/or Bench	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
2I	Reset Frame (In Pavement / Concrete)	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,700.00
2J	Reset Frame (In Yard / Gravel)	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00
2K	Adjust Casting to Grade In Pavement / Concrete (VLI)	48	VLI	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,168.00
2L	Adjust Casting to Grade In Yard / Stone (VLI)	36	VLI	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,728.00
2M	Interior Manhole Frame Seal and/or Chimney Seal	19	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,990.00
2N	New Manhole Cover	3	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
2Q	Replace Metal Adjustment Ring(s) in Pavement / Concrete	15	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 7,650.00
2R	Replace Metal Adjustment Ring(s) in Yard / Gravel	8	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 3,552.00
8	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE (MA-3)					\$ 86,375.00		\$ 36,640.00		\$ 44,268.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS DEDUCTIVE/MANDATORY ALTERNATE

\$ 1,780,598.00

\$ 896,695.00

[1] \$ 1,433,601.00

[1] Miller Pipeline, LLC - mathematical error in a total amount of \$3,613.10

Certified by: 
Robert M. Bellucci, P.E.

Indiana Registered P.E. No. 10000127

Date: March 14, 2022

